DEMET & DEMET ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 324 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE 2, WISCONSIN

FRANCIS J. DEMET MARGADETTE M. DEMET

BROADWAY 3-7390

October 28, 1964

The Honorable Ivan Allen, Jr. Mayor of Atlanta City Hall Atlanta, Georgia

## Re: Milwaukee Braves, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Sir:

You are hereby placed on notice that the undersigned, as a minority stockholder, has commenced an action in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin in Case No. 64-C-305, praying for a permanent injunction restraining the Milwaukee Braves from moving to Atlanta, Georgia, in violation of its enforceable contract with Milwaukee County.

You are further put on notice and advised that the enforceable contract referred to above is binding between the Milwaukee Braves and Milwaukee County until December 31, 1965. The contract provides for the rental by the Milwaukee Braves from Milwaukee County of Milwaukee County Stadium for purposes of playing national league baseball home games by the Milwaukee Braves for the 1965 season.

You are hereby placed on notice that any further efforts, on your part or on the part of your various governmental units and others acting in concert with you to breach and **a**id in the breach of the contract referred to above, will expose you and each of you to the consideration of further stockholder legal action.

truly you ncis Demet

FJD: alv

cc: Milwaukee Journal cc: Milwaukee Sentinel